

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1

LISTED ON : 16.11.2015
ITEM NO. : 85

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 11453 of 2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MALLA GOWRI DEVI

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

POLAMOLU THRINADH

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 31st August, 2015, when the following Order was passed:-

“Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.
List again on 16.11.2015.”

It is submitted that counsel for sole Respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 6th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Advocate, 15, M.C. Setalvad Lawyer's Chambers
2. Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate, 127, Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK