

LISTED ON : 19.09.2016

COURT NO.: 09

ITEM NO. : 53

SECTION XII-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 11453 of 2015**

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016**  
(Application for permission to file Additional documents)

MALLA GOWRI DEVI ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

POLAMOLU THRINADH ...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Issue notice.  
Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties.”

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 1<sup>st</sup> February, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

“Despite last opportunity having been granted, sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Sudha Gupta, counsel for the sole Respondent has on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2015 filed counter-affidavit and the same is already included in the SLP paper-books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Petitioner has on 12<sup>th</sup> April, 2016 filed additional documents alongwith an application for permission to file additional documents. The same is registered as I.A. No.1/2016 and is already been included in the SLP paper-books.

Service is complete.

LR

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 16<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Advocate, 15, M.C. Setalvad Lawyer's Chambers
2. Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate, 127, Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR