

ÂITEM NO.53

COURT NO.9 SECTION XIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11453/2015  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/12/2014  
in MP No. 1898/2014 in SR No. 38777/2014 passed by the High Court  
of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State  
of Andhra Pradesh)

MALLA GOWRI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POLAMOLU THRINADH

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Jha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Hema Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Consequent upon the dismissal of the Special Leave Petition,  
pending application filed in the matter is also disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER